For Recording Stamp Only

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON

PROCLAMATION

Whereas, the Cascades Futurity and Aged Event has been a vital part of our community since the first show in 2018; and

Whereas, each year, this event fosters increased cultural awareness and appreciation for agriculture and showcases the ability of cutting horses; and

Whereas, the event further serves to increase awareness of the Deschutes County Fair & Expo Center and helps to attract new and repeat visitors to our area through tourism and recreation; and

Whereas, the Cascades Futurity and Aged Event advances the County's goal of economic opportunity by sustaining local businesses and realizing an estimated annual economic impact of more than seven million dollars;

Now, therefore the Deschutes County Board of Commissioners hereby proclaims September 5-15, 2024 to be

"Cascades Cutting Horse Futurity Days"

in Deschutes County, and welcomes all participants and the many partners whose dedication is an essential part of the success of the annual Futurity Event.

Dated this ____ day of _____ 2024 by the Deschutes County Board of Commissioners.

Patti Adair, Chair

ATTEST:

Anthony DeBone, Vice Chair

Recording Secretary

Phil Chang, Commissioner